(4-683.

Mineral Survey No. 2211

Lot No.
Land District.
FIELD NOTES
OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
Duquesne Mining & Reduction Co.
KNOWN AS THE
Little Joker, Amsterdam & Holland Lodes.
Patagonia Mining District
Senta CruzCounty,Arizona
Section 3 & 10Appx Township 24 S. Range 16 E.
Surveyed under instructions dated Feby 12th 1906.
by Philip Contzen
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor
Claim located See location notices. , 1
Survey commenced Feby 27th. 1906.
Surrey could be Foly Coah

Teir / Fis / Teager / Address of claimonts. Ithy. Frank 74. Yoursford Tucson, arizona.

Lecation in her.

Beginning at Cor. No.1. Identical with the location which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Also identical with Cor. No. 2 of the Holland Lode of this survey. Whence U.S.M.M.No.1, P.M.D., bears S.650-27 W. 715.8 ft. dist.

Thenco N.72°-04 R. Var. 121°E.

56

112

South end center monument. Identical with the location which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Cor. No. 2. Identical with Cor. No. 7 of the Mary Jane Lode, Survey No. 2036 which is a limestone 8 x 8 x 8 ins. above the ground with mound of stone alongside, I now chisel thereon 2-2211 whence The S.E. cor. of the location bears N.720-04'E. 50 ft. dist. the same being a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high, and An oak 8 ins. indiam boars N.43°W.28 ft. dist. and An oak 8 ins. in diam. boars N.234°W.28xxx. 49 ft.dist. both blazed and scribed 2-2211 B T

476

Thence N.120-20'W.
Var. 120°E.

On the line 7-6 of the Mary Jane Lode, Survey 2036
Cor.No.5. Identical with Cor.No.6 of the Mary Jane Lode, Survey No. 2036, which is a limestone 12 x 6 x 6 ins. above the ground, with a mound of stone alongside, I now chisel thereon 3-2211, whence An oak 24 ins. in diam. bears N. 46% W. 13.6 ft. dist. & An oak 14 ins. in diam. bears 5.83% E.41 ft. dist. both blazed and scribed 3-2811 B T

> Thence N.169-20'W. Var. 125°E.

47.

Cor. No. 5 of the Mary Jane and Cor. No. 1 of the Dubley Standerd Lode, both of Survey No. 2036.

153 Road, bears N.E. & S.W.

185

Gulch, course E. Gulch, course E.

605 1005.5

Identical with the location which is a mound Cor.No.4. of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Set a limestone 24 x 8 x 8 ins. 18 ins. in the ground chisoleds 4-2-2211 and raise a mound of stone alongside. Whence an oak 10 ins. in diam.bears S.6; W.32ft. dist. & An oak 24 ins. in diam. bears N.42°W.57 It. dist. both blazed and scribed 2-4-2211 B T

48

68

Thence S.72°-04'W.
Var. 12%°E.

Horth end center monument. Identical with the location which is a mound of stone 5 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Cor. No. 5. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Also identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Holland Lode of this Survey.

Thence S. 130-21'E.

On the line 3-2 of the Holland Lode of this survey 1483.6 Cor.No.1, the beginning.

Beginning at Cor. No.1. . Identical with the location which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Also identical with Cor.No.2 of the Indianapolis Lode Survey No.2032 which is a quartzite stone 12 x 10 x 6 ins. shove the ground. I now chisel 1-2311 thereon, whence

U.S.M.M.No.1, P.M.D., bears S. 37°-34°W.145.6 ft. dist. An oak 24 ins. in diam. bears N.823°E.38 ft. dist. An oak 24 ins. in diam. bears N.12°W.43.8 ft. dist. both blazed and scribed 1-2211 B T

Thonco N.72°-04°E. Var. 122°E.

South end center monument. Identical with the location 285.5 which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Cor.No.2 of the Little Emma Lode, Survey No.2032 and Cor.No.3 of the Mary Jane Lode, SurveyNo.2036.

Cor.No.2. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high.

Set a porphyry stone 24 x 12 x 12 ins. 18 ins. in the 111 591

ground, chiseled 2 - 1- 2211 and raise a mound of stone

alongside, from which An oak 6 ins. in deam. bears N.394°E.32.7 ft. dist. & An oak 6 ins. in diam. bears N.784°W.56 ft. dist. both blazed and scribed 1-2-2211 B T.

Thence N.139-21'W.

Ver. 122° E. Road, bears N.E. & S.W.

Gulch, course H.E. 745 1110 Gulch, course S.W. 1483.6

双的泵 705-

> Identical with the location, which is a Cor. No.3. mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Sxxxxxx Also identical with Cor.No.2 of the Lauretta Lode, Survey, No. 2032, which is a limestone 8 x 8 x 6 ins. above the ground. Inow chisel thereon 3 -5 -1-2211. Whence An oak 6 ins. in diam. bears N.12°W.16 ft. dist. and An oak 4 ins. in diam. bears S.8°E.41 ft. dist. both blezed and scribed 3-5-1-2211 B T

> > Thence S.729-04 W. Var. 1250E.

North end center. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Cor.No.4. Identical with the location, which is a 205.5 591 mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 gt. high. Also identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Indianapolis Lode, Cor.No.1 of the Lauretta Lode and Cor.No.3 of the Comet Lode all of Survey No .2032, which is a jumiper post 4 x 4 x24 ins. above the ground. I now scribe 4-2211 on the S.E. face, whonce
An oak 20 ins. in diam. bears N.362°E.15 ft. dist. &
An oak 10 ins. in diam. bears N.40°W.40 ft. dist.
both blazed and scribed 4-2211 B T

Thence S. 139-21'E.

Var. 12% E. On the line 3-2 of the Indianapolis Lode, Survey No. 2032

Gulch, course S.E. Gulch, course E. 30 230 1483.6 Cor. No. 1 the beginning.

Identical with the location Beginning at Cor. No.1. which is a mound of stone 5 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Also identical with Cor.No.3 of the Holland Lode of of this Survey, Cor.No.5 of the Amstordam Lode of this survey and Cor.No.2 of the Lauretta Lode, Survey No. 2032, whence

U.S.N. U.No.1., P.M.D., bears S.100-03 W.1763.1 ft.dist.

20.

Thence N.72°-04'E.

Var. 12½°E...

South end center. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high.

Cor.No.2 Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Also identical with Cor.No.4 of the Amsterdam Lode of this survey. with Cor. No. 4 of the Amsterdam Lode of this survey.

Thonce N. 16°-20'W.

On the line 1-4 of the Dubley Standerd Lode, Survey No. 2036

Cor.No.3. Identical with Cor.No.4 of the Dubley Standerd Lode, Survey No.3036 and with Cor.No.1 of the Pride of the West Lode, Survey No.1412, which is a pine post 6 x 6 x 18 541.5 ins. above the ground, in a mound of stone. I now so 3-2211 On the W. face, from which An oak 14 ins. in diam. bears N.2210E. 31 ft. dist. & An oak 24 ins. in diam. bears S.7920W. 16.4 ft. dist. I now scribe both blazed and scribed 3-2211 B T.

Thence N.85°-11'W. Var. 125°E.

Cor.No.4. Falls on stone set for Cor.No.5 of the Laurotta Lode, Survey No.2032, which is a granite stone 16 x 8 x 6 ins. above the ground. I now chisel a cross (x) and 4-2211 thereon, whence The N.E. cor. of the location which is a mound of stone

3 ft. base and 2 ft. high., boars N.72°-04'E.60 ft. dist. An oak 6 ins. in diam.bears S.20% E.10.2 ft. dist. and An oak 30 ins. in diam.bears N.37% W.15 ft. dist. both blazed and scribed 4-5-2211 B T.

> Thence S.72°-04'W. Var.122°E.

North end centernam monument. Identical with the loca-0.1 tion, which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high. Cor.No.5. On the line 3-3 of the Lauretta Lode, Survey 0.3 No.2032. Falls on same stone as Cor. No. 4 of this lode. I now chisel thereon 5-2211 whence The N.W. corner of the location, which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base and 2 ft. high bears 5.720-04'W.35ft. dist

Var. 125°E.

On the line 3-2 of the Lauretta Lode, Survey No.2032 Cor.No.1 the Deginning.

51.50

68

562.3

AREA.

Area of the Holland Lode
Area of the Amsterdam Lode
Area of the Little Joker Lode
Total area of claim

20.065 Acros.
3.439 Acros.
0.738 Acros.
24.242 Acres.

LOCATION.

This claim is located approximately in Eccs. 5 & 10, 1.84 S., R.18 E., G.& S.R., B.& M. Unsurvoyed. in Patagonia mining district, Santa Cruz Co., Arizona A'D J O I N I M G C L / I M S.

This claim is bounded on the North by the Davo Allen Lode, Unsurveyed and the Lauretta Hode, Survey No.2032.

On the East by the Dubley Standard and Mary Jane Lodes both of Survey No.2036

On the South by the Mary Jane Lode, Survey No.2036 and the Little Emma Lode, Survey No.2032 and On the West by the Indianapolis and Lauretta Lode; both of Survey No.2032.

COURSE OF VEINS.
The course of the vein of the Hollant Lode is H.15°-21'W.
1483.6 ft., running from the South end center monument
to the North and center monument.
The course of the vein of the Amsterdam Lode is
N.14°-44'W.1481.1 ft., running from the South and
center monument to the Horth and center monument.
The course of the vein of the Little Joher Lode is
N.16°-21'W. 561.4 ft., running from the south and
center monument to the north and center monument.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I cortify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimants and their grantors is not less than \$500.00 for each lode and that said improvements consist of

On the Holland Lode. From the North end center monument. The discovery shaft No.1.,6 x 4 x 10 ft. deep bears S. 130-21'E. 250 ft. dist.

Value \$100.00

FromCor.No.1

A shaft No.2 (incline) 20 x 25 x 50 ft. plus boars

N.7°E.550 ft. list.

Lague 1500.

15ft. fthe holf in created for Value \$1500.00

And a shaft No.3, 20 x 10 x 50 ft. deep plus bears

N.13°E.440 ft. dist.

Value \$1000.00

And a turnel No.4, 8 x 6 x 30 ft., course S.45°W. with cut 30 x 30 x 10 ft. average depth bears N.11°E.400 ft. dist.

Value \$300.00

From the South end center monument

An open cut No.5, 120 x 20 x 20 ft. average depth, with
two shafts, one 15 x 10 x 20 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

11 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

12 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

13 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

14 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

15 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

16 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

17 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

18 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

19 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep bears N.19°W.200 ft. dist.

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep and the other

10 x 10 x 30 ft. deep an

ON the Amsterdam Lode.
The discovery shaft No.1 an open cut 25 x 4 x 4 ft.
average depth bears N.14°-44°W. 490 ft. dist. from the South end center monument.

Value \$100.00 T his lode to be credited with 20 ft. of the Cut No.5 on the Holland Lode of this survey, herotofore described from which it is the intention to drift on to the ore bodies of this lode. Value so accredited \$750.00

On the Little John Lode.

The discovery cut, Mo.1, 20 x 4 x 4 ft. average depth bears M.13°-21'W. 50 ft. Cint. from the South end center monument

Value \$100.00

This claim to be credited with 25 ft. of Shaft No.2 on the Holland Lode of this survey, hertofore described from which it is the intention to drift on to the ore bodies of this lode. Value of work so accredited \$750.

Instrument.

This survey was made with a Young Light Mountain Transit with a solar attachment. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations, The distances were measured with a hundred foot steel tape.

P OLARIS DECERVATION.

At Cor. No.2 of the Holland Lode on Feby. 28th. 1906 at 8 h. 49 m., l.m.t., I observe Polaris at Western elongation and mark this line by a kkek bolt 18 inc. long set 400 ft. North of my station. At 7 A, M., l.m.t., on March 1st. I deflect the asimuth 1°-25' to the east. From the meridian thus established I determine the courses of this survey which agree with the courses as determined with the solar within one sinute.

Philips Contress A. S. Deputy Mineral Survey

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES
A list of the names of the individuals employed by
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted. Chainman. Chai
We, STANTS. We, Stant Collin
che boundaries of the mining claim of the boundaries of
lirection; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for South South Chainman. Solve Flagman. Chainman. Axman. Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 10 4
day of april , 1906
W. G. Vores

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for , dated
Juny 12 1006, , I have, it strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Duguesne Mining and Veduction of
Claim of Duguesne Mining and Peduction V. known as the Sittle Joker, amsterdam and Isoliand rodes, situate in Jatagorna Mining District, Significant Cruzy County, Urmona, in Section of
outher yoker, Uppalerdam and Is of and Nodes,
situate in Mining District,
Dunta County, UM, on a , in Section &
3 & 1044 Mark, Township No. 24 S., Range No. 16 6.
and designated as Survey No. $VVII$, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
00.1.1(0)-/-
Mulip Congen
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Thilly Contain,
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me
this 10
day of April, 1906,
H. G. Pauser

· Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Trank Colairen John A Taylor
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
Pittly oker, am terdam of and mining claim, situate in 100 g on va
mining district, County, Arizona Territory, for which
Duguerne Mining & Reduction Co
ha. I made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant. And
Wits 1
grantor exceed five hundred dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.
John Of Tuylor
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF ARIZONA,
Sworn to and subscribed before me thisday
[SEAL.] of April 190.6
H. G. Power
11786b400-2-04

NOTICE OF LOCATION.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the undersigned, in compliance with the requirements of the mining act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872, have this day located and claim Fifteen Hundred linear feet along the course of this lead, lode or vein of mineral bearing quattz, and three hundred feet in width on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein, situated in ______ mining District, county of Pima, Arizona, and more particularly described, as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at this monument of stone, being the center of the south end of claim, upon which this notice is posted; thence east 300 feet to a monument of stone; thence north 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence west 300 feet to a monument of stones, being the center of the north end of chaim; thence west 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence south 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence east 300 feet to the place of beginning. This claim is situated 1/2 a mile north of the San Antonio mine. This record makes void that of March 15, 1878, book C, page 211, and shall be known as the Holland mine. Located March 27, 1878.

Frank Ames, Henry Holland, Francisco Ruellas.

Filed and recorded at the request of John Davis, April 4, A. D. 1878, at 10 A. M.

S. M. Carpenter, County Recorder.

Book B. Records of Mines, page 783, Pima county, Arizona.

TERRITORY County	OF	ARIZONA,	1
County	of	Pima	555.

I, Chas	a Mibell County Recorder in and
	rinely that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
7.0 / 0 -	\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.
as appears of Record now in my office	in Book 13 Records & Minel Pages 783
IN V	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson, this 10 th day
	or February A. D. 1986
	Clas a Shibell
	County Recorder of Pima County, APizona. ly a-M. A. deputy.

County of	ss		
		a No	tary Public in and for the
County and Territory aforesaid, on this	day persor	nally appeared	
of the corporation by which the foregoing sons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing respectively o	instrumenl oregoing in	c purports to be executed, istrument as	known to one to the other per-
edged to me that he voluntarily executed			
for the purposes and consideration therein			and door contact the state of t
· ·			day
(My Commission Expires	-	of	7_ D 150
			Notary Public.
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,			
Before me		a No	otary Public in and for the
County and Territory aforesaid, on this	day perso	nally appeared	
known to me to be the personwhose n edged to me thatexecuted the sai Given under (My Commission Expires	me for the my hand o	purposeand considerations and seal of office this	tion therein expressed day
			Notary Public.
County and Territory aforesaid, on this	day perso	nally appeared	
known to me to be the person whose nam			
amined by me privily and apart from her	husband,	and having the same fullly	explained to her, she, the
to be her act and deed, and declared that eration therein expressed, and that she co	t she had v	Oillingly signed the same f	
			day
(My Commission Expires)	of	7.D_190

State of State of

NO		
	FROM	
***************************************	то	(- c
	•••••	

OFFICE OF

FRANK H. HEREFORD LAWYER TUCSON, ARIZONA

F. E. A. Kimball, Printer and Stationer

POOR QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

Quartz Calim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERM:-

This mining claim, the name of which is the AMSTERDAM mining claim, situate an lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the puapose of exploration and purby the Duquesne Mining and Reduction Company chase, by H. S. Stewart, its Agent, the undersigned, on the 19th day of February, 1905.

The length of this claim is fifteen hundred feet, and we claim one thousand feet in a northerly direction and five hundred feet in a southerly direction from the ce ter of the discovery shaft, at which this ntoice is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with sixty feet in width of the surface gounds on each side of the center of said claim. The length course of the lode deposit and promises is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the pata onia
Mining District, in Santa Cruz County, in the Territory of Arizona,
about two-thirds of a mile in a westerly direction from the
Duquesne Post-Office and is bounded on the North by the Little
Joker, on the East by the Dubley Standard and Mary June, on the
south by the Mary Jane, and on the west by the Holland mining claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Bed ming at a mound of stones at a point in a northerly direction one thousand feet from the discovery shaft, (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the northerly end line of said claim; thence casterly sixty feet to a mound of stones being the north east corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500 feet to a cound of stones being at the south east corner of said claim;

of stones at the center of the south rip and of said claim; thence westerly sixty feet to a round of stones, being at the south west corner of said claim; thence northerly 1500 feet to a round of stones at the north west comer of said claim; thence easterly sixty feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Tible

XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United Status, and of an

Act of the reneral Assembly of Arizonal, entitled "An Act Concernating Mines", approvedoMatch 20th, 1895.

Dated and posted on the growd this 15th day of Pebruary, 1905.

DUQUESME MINING A D REDUCTION COMPANY,

By F. S. STEWART, A cont.

Withess:

E. C. Baer.

Filed and recorded at request of Chas. A. Bornerd, May 16, A. D. 1905 at 10:30 A. M.

PHIL MEROID, Coustr Recorder.

NOTICE OF MINING LOGATION

Quarta Claim

TO ATL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:-

This minimum claim, the name of which is the LITTLE JOKER minimum claim, situate on lands belon in to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the Duquesne Minimum and Reduction Company, by A. S. Stewart, its Alent, by the undersigned, on the 16th day of Mederuary, 1905.

The limit of the claim is six invared foot a a we claim five hundred and fifty feet in a northerly direction and fifty feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this lotice is posted, lend is see of the claim, together with forty feet in width of the surface grounds on each side of the center of said chaim. The lend rounds the lode deposit and premises is from the local to the South.

The claim is situated add located in the Patagonia

Minim District in State Cruz County, in the Thritory of Arizona,

about two-thirds of a mile in a north westerly direction from the

Duqueste post-office and is bounded on the north by the Dave Allen,

on the East by the Dublay Standard, on the south by the Amsterdam

and on the west by the Lauretta minimu claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are maked upon the round as follows: Berinning at a mound of stones at a point in a northerly direction five bundsed and fifty feat from the discovery shaft, (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the northerly end line of said claim; thence easterly forty feet to a mound of stones being the north east corner of said claim; thence south

east corner of said claim; thence westerly forby feet to a mound of stores at the center of the southerly end of said claim; thence westerly forty feet to a mound of stones being at the south west corner of said claim; thence northerly 600 feet to a mound of stones at the north west corner of said claim; thence easterly forty feet to the place of beginning.

All come under the provisions of Chapter Six of Tible XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the eneral Assembly of Arizona, entitled An Act Concerning Nines approved March 20th, 1895.

Dated and posted on the round this 16th day of Feb-

DUQUES E MILLIO A D REDUCTION COMPANY,
By H. S. Stawart, A cut.

Witheus:

E. C. Baer.

Filed a d recorded at fequest of C'as. A. Balkerd, May 16, A. D. 1905 at 10:30 A. M.

PHIL HEROLD, Govern Recorder.

Territory of Arizona,)
ss.
County of Santa Cruz)

I, Phil Herold, County Recorder in and for the County and Territory aforesaid, do hereby sertify that the fore oing is a full, true and correct copy of location notices of the AMSTERDAM and LITTLE JOKER minim claims, located by the Duquesne Minim and Reduction Company, and situated in the Patalonia Minim District, Santa Cruz County, Territory of Arizona, as the same appear of record in my office in Book 5 of Finime Locations at pages 422-423-424 and 425.

IN WITNESS WEEREOF, I have hereunto bet by hand and affixed my official seal this 5th day of Formany, A. D. 1906.

outy Recorder.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Pl	menix, Ar	izona,	
	38		June	18 1906
			7	AND 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
I, U. S. Surveyor-G	eneral for	Arizo	na .	
				approval of the survey
of the mining claim of -	Duquesne Mini	ng & Redu	ction co.	
known as the Litt		erdam & H	olland Lode	ð8
situate in	Patag	gonia		
Mining District,	Santa Cruz	Cc	ounty, Ar	izona
in Section 3 & 10	, Township No. 24	S. , Ra	ange No.16 E.	unsurveyed , and
designated as Survey No	2211	., has been corr	ectly copied from	n the originals on file in
this office; that said Fie	eld Notes furnish such	an accurate de	scription of said	mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a pate	nt, serve fully to ident	ify the premises	, and that such r	eference is made therein
to natural objects or per	manent monuments as	s will perpetuate	e and fix the locu	s thereof.
				en expended or improve-
ments made upon said n	nining claims by claims	int or its	grantors, and	that said improvements
consist of, 5 shaft	to, 4 cuts and	1 turn	ul, total	value
\$860000				113500113011130111301111111111111111111
)			
	····/	***************************************		

	-: 3 1-1		1 1 1 1 4	
and that no portion of s	aid labor or improven	ients has been i	ncluded in the e	stimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.				
I further certify tha	t the plat thereof, filed	l in the U.S.L	and Office at P	hoenix,
Arizona	is correct and	in conformity v	with the foregoin	g Field Notes.
	Ø	Fran	k S. Ing al	18,
7361 h K - 9 09	United States St	urveyor-General j	for Arizona.	
7861b5m8-03				

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Phoeniz, Arizona

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Phoenix, Arizona, May 23,1307.

I hereby certify that the correct connecting
line from Corner No. 1 of the Little Joker Lode, to
corner of Sections 1, 6, 7 and 12, Township 24 South,
Ranges 16 and 17 East, is S. 77° 48' 27" E. 10517.2
feet; and that the correct connecting line from
Corner No. 1 of the Amsterdam Lode, to said section
corner is S. 85° 31' 30" E. 9967.7 feet; and that the
correct connecting line from Corner No. 1 of the
Holland Lode to said section corner is S. 86° 45' 10"
E. 10516.6 feet; and that the said connecting lines
are the corrections as reported by Philip Contzen,
the U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor who executed this
survey, in his report dated April 19, 1907, and that
said connecting lines have been correctly platted upon
the plats of this survey in green ink.

U. S. Surveyor General.